

COUNTY of BURLINGTON - DIVISION of PURCHASE

TABULATION SHEET

Received: September 12, 2019 at 10:30 a.m.

2018 STATE FUNDED OVERLAY PROGRAM (2019 CONSTRUCTION) CEG-19-0013

commodity code:----->	435-10	UNIT OF PURCHASE	ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC. HAMMONTON, NJ 08037 (609) 561-4100	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727 (732) 308-07727	DEFINO CONTRACTING COMPANY CLIFFWOOD BEACH, NJ 07735 (732) 566-4255
itm					
no.	Services/Materials		ARA10881		
	CHECKLIST - SIGN DATE AND ATTACH MANDATORY PG 154		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED & ATTACHED
	BID FORM COVER SHEET PG 153		ATTACHED	ATTACHED	ATTACHED
	BID FORM- SIGN SEAL & ATTACH MANDATORY PG 155-161		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED
	BID GUARANTEE MANDATORY SEC 102.09		BB 10% NTE \$20,000.00	BB 10% NTE \$20,000.00	BB 10% NTE \$20,000.00
	RECEIPT OF ADDENDA N/A MANDATORY PG 162		N/A	N/A	N/A
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP MANDATORY PG 162-164		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED & ATTACHED
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT PG 165		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED
	CONSENT OF SURETY W/ POA MANDATORY PG 166		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED
	EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY		CERT #1697 EXP 12/15/2021	CERT #5657 EXP 12/15/2019	CERT #58724 EXP 2/15/2025
	HOLD HARMLESS / INDEMNIFICATION PG 152		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED
	BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SEC 102.20		CERT #0103143	CERT #0103368	CERT #0100713
	PUBLIC WORKS CONT. CERT OF REGISTRATION SEC 102.19		CERT #17969 EXP 5/23/2020	CERT #18315 EXP 5/5/2021	CERT #56928 EXP 6/12/2020
	NJDOT LETTER OF CLASSIFICATION MANDATORY		LETTER ATTACHED	LETTER ATTACHED	LETTER ATTACHED
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN MANDATORY PG 167		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED	SIGNED & ATTACHED
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID PER VENDOR		\$5,589,000.00	\$6,190,813.13	\$10,800,800.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID PER TAB SHEET		\$5,589,000.00	\$6,190,813.13	\$10,485,800.00
CAM	NO BIDS RECEIVED:				
SWL					

itm.	Services/Materials	Qty.	U/P						
1	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$197,026.88	\$197,026.88	\$52,700.98	\$52,700.98
2	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	1	LS	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
3	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	200	CY	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
4	I-11 SOIL AGGREGATE	100	CY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
5	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	5	CY	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$178.00	\$890.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
6	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	25	CY	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00
7	H.M.A. MILLING, 3" OR LESS	414,800	SY	\$1.71	\$709,308.00	\$2.35	\$974,780.00	\$7.00	\$2,903,600.00
8	H.M.A. MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	1,000	SY	\$1.40	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
9	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	100	CY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00
10	H.M.A. 12.5 M 64 BASE COURSE	2,000	TON	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$115.00	\$230,000.00
11	H.M.A. 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	51,000	TON	\$70.00	\$3,570,000.00	\$74.00	\$3,774,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,355,000.00
12	H.M.A. 9.5 M 64 LEVELLING COURSE	2,000	TON	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$31.00	\$62,000.00	\$105.00	\$210,000.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
14	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	119,000	LF	\$0.40	\$47,600.00	\$0.15	\$17,850.00	\$1.00	\$119,000.00
15	SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
16	8" P.C.P.P. SMOOTH INTERIOR WITH STONE TRENCH	200	LF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.25	\$3,250.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00
17	15" P.C.P.P. SMOOTH INTERIOR WITH STONE TRENCH	500	LF	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$18.75	\$9,375.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
18	15" C.P.P. SMOOTH INTERIOR	100	LF	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$14.75	\$1,475.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
19	12" DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE	100	LF	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
20	14" DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE	100	LF	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
21	INLET, TYPE A	1	UNIT	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
22	INLET, TYPE B	1	UNIT	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00

COUNTY of BURLINGTON - DIVISION of PURCHASE

TABULATION SHEET

Received: September 12, 2019 at 10:30 a.m.

2018 STATE FUNDED OVERLAY PROGRAM (2019 CONSTRUCTION) CEG-19-0013

commodity code:----->		435-10	UNIT OF PURCHASE	ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC. HAMMONTON, NJ 08037 (609) 561-4100		EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727 (732) 308-07727		DEFINO CONTRACTING COMPANY CLIFFWOOD BEACH, NJ 07735 (732) 566-4255	
itm	Services/Materials			ARA10881					
no.									
23	INLET, TYPE E	1	UNIT	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	MANHOLE, VARIOUS TYPES	1	UNIT	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	RECONSTRUCTED INLETS & MANHOLES VARIOUS TYPES, USING EXISTING CASTING	5	UNIT	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
26	METAL ECO-INLET FACE PLATE FOR EXISTING TYPE B INLET	5	UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	10	UNIT	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
28	RESET EXISTING CASTING	10	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
29	RECONSTRUCT 6"x8"x18" CLASS "B" GRAY CONCRETE CURB	100	LF	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$10.25	\$1,025.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
30	6"x6" H.M.A. CURB	500	LF	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.25	\$3,625.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	50	SY	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$32.25	\$1,612.50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
32	RESURFACE H.M.A. 9.5M64 DRIVEWAY VARIABLE THICKNESS	80	TON	\$195.00	\$15,600.00	\$290.00	\$23,200.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
33	RECONSTRUCT H.M.A. 9.5M64 DRIVEWAY 4" THICK	500	TON	\$195.00	\$97,500.00	\$270.00	\$135,000.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00
34	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK	50	SY	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
35	SPREADING DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE (BROKEN STONE) ALONG EDGE OF PAVEMENT	1,000	TON	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00
36	4" BORROW TOPSOIL, SEEDING, FERTILIZING & MULCHING	2,000	SY	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$12.00	\$24,000.00
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS	9,000	UNIT	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.75	\$15,750.00	\$5.00	\$45,000.00
38	ADVANCE WARNING SIGNS	4	UNIT	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
39	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	1,635	UNIT	\$23.50	\$38,422.50	\$35.00	\$57,225.00	\$26.00	\$42,510.00
40	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER-RED LENS	10	UNIT	\$23.50	\$235.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
41	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE-RED LENS	10	UNIT	\$23.50	\$235.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
42	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, BLUE LENS	5	UNIT	\$23.50	\$117.50	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$26.00	\$130.00
43	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC	450,260	LF	\$0.52	\$234,135.20	\$0.50	\$225,130.00	\$0.60	\$270,156.00
44	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	1,000	LF	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$2.60	\$2,600.00	\$1.30	\$1,300.00
45	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	700	SF	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$6.25	\$4,375.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00
46	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES & MARKINGS	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
47	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX	85,491	LF	\$0.20	\$17,098.20	\$0.25	\$21,372.75	\$0.22	\$18,808.02
48	RUMBLE STRIP	77,320	LF	\$0.70	\$54,124.00	\$0.40	\$30,928.00	\$0.50	\$38,660.00
49	REGULATORY & WARNING SIGN, TYPE IX	43.50	LF	\$33.00	\$1,435.50	\$38.00	\$1,653.00	\$40.00	\$1,740.00
50	H.M.A. 9.5M64 SPEED HUMP	5	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
51	MOBILIZATION FOR RESURFACING VARIOUS BEIDGES, APPROACHES & VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON COUNTY ROADS	5	UNIT	\$861.00	\$4,305.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$300,000.00
52	WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE PLACEMENT ON BRIDGE DECK	6,000	SF	\$1.75	\$10,500.00	\$2.85	\$17,100.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00
53	ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT SYSTEM	100	LF	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
54	COLD APPLIED JOINT SEALANT	100	LF	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT BID				\$5,589,000.00		\$6,190,813.13		\$10,485,800.00